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ACL

Doug Cooper, Associate Executive Director
doug@acinys.org

%% COMPA

Allegra Scharr, President
aschorri@compa-ny.org

Families
Together

Paige Pierce, CEQ
Pppierce@ftnys.org

MHANYS

Mental Health Association
in New York State

' 1
iy
Glenn Liebman, CEQ
gliebman@mhanys.org

@nami

National Alliance on Mental liness
New York State

Nathan McLaughlin, Executive Director
nathan@naminys.org

TheAlliance
forRights

and Recovery
Formerly NYAPRS

Harvey Rosenthal, CEO
harveyr@rightsandrecovery.org

NEW YORK STATE
CARE MANAGEMENT
COALITION

The sz?u
integrated Care

Jackie Negri, Director
Jjackienegrillc@gmail.com

i%;%‘n NYS Coalition

i{ for Children's Behavioral Health

Kayleigh Zaloga, President & CEQ
kayleigh@ccbhny.org
Council for Community

4 Behavioral Healthcare

-—

Lauri Cole, Executive Director
lauri@nyscouncil.org

INUNITY

ALLIANCE

Sarah DuVall, Policy Center Director
sduvall@IUANY.org

the Network

SUPPORTIVE HOUSING NETWORK of NY

Pascale Leone, Executive Director
plecne@shnny.org

ACTION ALERT
CALL-IN CAMPAIGN

Please call Governor Hochul’s office on
Monday, November 17, 2025

Request a 2.7% Targeted Inflationary Increase for mental health
and substance use disorder services and supports is included
in her proposed SFY 2027 Executive Budget.

Your Voice Will Make a Difference!
Please have your staff also call!

Governor Hochul
(518) 474-8390

(If you do not get through,

cut and paste the message below,
select Topic: Other and Subject:
2.7% TIl for MH & SUD here)

Message

Please support a 2.7% targeted inflationary increase in rates
and contracts for mental health and substance use disorder
staff and operations in the Executive Budget. We urge you to
prioritize and maintain access to substance use disorder
treatment and mental health services and supports. Adults,
children and families continue to have ever-increasing demands
for our services, and without additional funding they will not get
the services and support they desperately need. Thank you!


https://www.governor.ny.gov/content/governor-contact-form

